Georgetown University Law Center Student Bar Association 2020-2021 House of Delegates



April 1, 2020

Resolution 2020–2021–2: Attorney General Appointment

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(i) states that the Attorney General shall "be a member of the Association nominated by the Executive Board and confirmed by a two-thirds majority of the House of Delegates";

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(ii) states that the Attorney General shall "be the arbiter and interpreter of this Constitution and the Judiciary Committee Bylaws";

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(iii) states that the Attorney General shall "advise the President and House of Delegates as to the proper interpretation and application of the rules of procedure set out in this Constitution, the Association Bylaws, the Judiciary Committee Bylaws, or any other rules of order adopted by the House of Delegates";

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(iv) states that the Attorney General shall "chair the Judiciary Committee";

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(v) states that the Attorney General shall "preside over debate in the House of Delegates";

WHEREAS Article V, Section 2(f)(vi) states that the Attorney General shall "perform such other duties as the President or the House of Delegates may direct";

WHEREAS Luke Stegman has previously served as a 1L and 2L Delegate, Chair of the Campus Services Committee, member of the Judiciary Committee, and has extensive knowledge of the SBA Constitution and Bylaws as well as parliamentary procedure; and

WHEREAS the Executive Board finds Luke Stegman to be an extremely qualified and capable candidate for the position of Attorney General;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that:

Luke Stegman is confirmed as the Attorney General for the 2020–2021 House of Delegates.

Respectfully submitted, Olivia Hinerfeld SBA President, 2020–2021